Turner

Turner Construction Company

2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100

Dallas, TX 75202

Phone: (214) 721-8400

Fax: (214) 721-8493
31212

Mr. Bill Burke
Collin County
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, TX 75071
RE: Collin County Courthouse Addition
Owner Project #R0508003.00
Turner Project #1692600
SUBJ: PCO #202 — Owner Requested Judge's Suite Revisions.
Dear Mr. Burke:
We have finalized the required quotations for PCO #202 — Owner Requested Judge's Suite Revisions.
We have reviewed the scope of work and have verified that all extra work items are in compliance with
our contract agreement. Attached is a detailed itemization of the extra costs. Total amount of this
request is Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Three dollars ($23,653).

If you have any questions regarding this Change Order Request, please call me at your earliest
convenience. This pricing is valid for (5) days, after which, we reserve the right to re-evaluate.

Please review and acknowledge your approval in the space below. Once approval is achieved, we will
expect this PCO to be included in a forthcoming Change Order.

Best Regards,

. Leos

John Leos

Approved by:

Collin County Date
Reviewed by: & 2 \a—
PGAL Date
ce: Brad Harris & Sara Hoglund- Collin County

Brian Nicodemus- PGAL
Matt Nail & Kevin Karagias- TCCo



:59]0N

£59°€Z $ 1s0d |ej0l
0512 d'8HO %01
Z05°1L2 604 £6.°02 |1ejo1qng
LLS Ll 00s '$al21ed e dn-yono] juied J8ung Jsuin|
966°C) A PEG'EL 'sa)ing s,86pnp je suolsiasy [edjos|g  sasudiaiug T 10joBJUCOGNS
£90'¢ L0l 996'C 's9)Ing s,96pnr Je suoliled pasiAsy MOMIIIN Or lojoeljuodgng
¥89'L 95 829’ "sa}ing s,26pnr je suolippy g Bulyoed |lemiig lagqieg lojpoedjuoaqng
6£2'C 173 691'Z "yojeys payoejie Jad pajou os|y "s8)Ng s,26pnr 18 suolsiasy Bulgquun|d X9)SS01D) lojoeljU0agNS
g+y =0 g Y

aolld [ejol 19 2 JIM adlld aseg uonduasaqg fuedwon adf)

lojoenuUOagNS 10}3B4jU02(NS  10}2EJJU0IGNS

c¢LogielLie

00°€008050Y :"ON 193/oid
uonIppy asnoyuno) Alunag uljon :10s8fold
"SUOISIA®Y a}Ing s,abpnp pajsanbay Jaump

(4114

91 00d

*'ON 0Dd

Jouany_



pealb o T

M.
12.
13
14.
15.

17.

30.

31

32.
33.

Poet2o2
gt

BARBER SPECIALTIES, INC.

2412 Elizabeth Lane Seagoville, Texas 75189 Ph. 872-287-5100 / Fax §72-287-5111

COLLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE ADDITION & RENOVATIONS

PCO TITLE: Judges Suite Changes 2. Number T-036

. Change Order Requested By: Tumer 4. Date 28-Feb-12
Owner and/or Architect-Engineer Change Order Request Number
Material $ 75.00
Equipment 3 -

Sub-contractor

9. Material and Equipment Sub-Total $ 75.00
10. Sales Tax @ 0.00% $ -
Labor 48.00 Manhours @ $19.75 /Hour $ 948.00
Labor Insurance & Taxes 35.00% $ 331.80
Estimation/Planning 1 Manhours @ $ 55.00 /Hour 8 55.00
Tool Replacement 7.00% of Labor b 66.36
Overtime Inefficiency 0.00% of Labor 3 -
16. Lahor Sub-Total $ 1,401.18
Equipment Rental
Scissor Lift 0.00 Hours @ 4.50 /Hour 3 -
Lull 0.00 Hours @ 25.13 /Hour $ -
Trash 0.00 Hours @ 15.00 [ Hour 3 -
Hoisting 0.00 Hours @ 100.00 / Hour $ -
18. Equipment Rental Sub-Total 8 z
19. CHANGE ORDER SUB-TOTAL COSTS $ 1,476.16
20. Overhead 5.00% 3 73.81
21. Sub-Total $ 1,549.97
22. Margin 5.00% $ 77.50
23. Sub-Total $ 182747
24. (Credits) $ -
25. Sub-Total 1,627.47
This Proposal May Be Withdrawn By us 26. Special Insurance $ -
If Not Accepted Within 30 Days 27. Bond Premium 0.0% $ -
28. TOTAL PRICE-OF- CHANGE 462747
28. TOTAL PRICE OF CHANGE $ 1,628.00
Time Extension Required of G Days

29. Cost if this change Order is not accepted
g .
Submitted By Brandon Barber
Approved By

Narrative:  Pricing for drywall patching @ electrical and plumbing additions and relacations per the proposed owner

changes to the Judges Suites.
Price excludes relocation of existing wing wall locations.

a 4 Acoustical Ceilings - Drywall - Metal Stud Framing - Fire Rated Ceiling Systems -

£ 1 WitE g S Integrated Ceiling systems -

Metal Lath - Plaster & Stucco - Insulation Work - Structural Metal Framing

PCO #T-036R Judges Suite Changes (Revised) Page 1 of 2




Backup

COLLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE ADDITION & RENOVATIONS

c

o

d Unit of Sub- Labor

Description e: Quantity measure Material | Material ; Contractors Hrs

Materials: - - -
3-5/8" metal track m - if 0.40 - - -
3-5/8" metal studs m - if 0.55 - - -
5/8" firecode drywall m - sf 0.25 - - -
Fasteners & Misc. m 5.00 ea 15 75.00 - -
Labor: - - - -
Demolition Labor | - mn hrs . i -
Framing Labor | - mn hrs - - =
Drywall Labor & Patching I 40.00 mn hrs - - 40
Supervision (17% of Labor) | 8.00 mn hrs - - 8
TOTALS 75.00 - 48.00

P.W. E. CONSTRUCTION

PCO #T-036R Judges Suite Changes (Revised)

Page 2 of 2




JEY It MILLLWIDRK, IMC.

FESHIEAAL COITHTIERCIAL MILLILORK ARCFRILC TURAL
WOODWORK
INSTVLITE

P.0O. Box 1100 Princeton, TX 75407
Phone: (972) 734-3375 Fax: (972) 734-3376

“Contact: Michael Troolines
Project Manager Date: 2-20-12

Builder: Tumer Construction
Attn: Kevin Karagias

Job Site: Collin County Courthouse
4600 Community Ave
McKinney, Texas

MILLWORK CHANGE ORDER QUOTATION

General Email Request
Notes: per email Request / Judges Suite Changes

ROOM# NOTE # DESCRIPTION: PRICE

(10} Areas Add: Finished Partition to relocated closet shelving

Partition runs from Floor to Top Shelf Only

{1) Finished Partition per room

Bid Includes: Work as specified above + 8 2,966.00
Subtotal + § 2,966.00
Exclusions:

Any work not specifically "Included” as outlined above.
Total + § 2,966.00




f)(@%-iz,ot
et

P

i E%E! N . -
ﬂ*‘g&ﬁiﬁ enterprises, Inc.

ELECTRICA SG?@TRA{? TORS

February 20, 2012

CHANGE WORK SHEET #61

KL ENTERPRISES, INC.
449 E. KENNEDALE PRWY.
KENNEDALE. TX. 76060

PROJECT: COLLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE #1692600- 104
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: TURNER CONSTRUCTION
ATTENTION: JOHN LEOS

o s i

JUDGE SUITES

DESCRIPTION:

COST PROPOSAL REFLECTING ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR ADDED SCOPE IN JUDGE'S SUITES.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $1,534,444.00
NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS $68,707.00
CONTRACT TOTAL PRIOR TO CHANGE ORDER $1,603,151.00
CONTRACT PRICE TO BE INCREASED/DECREASED BY $13,534.00
NEW CONTRACT TOTAL BY CHANGE ORDER {UPON APPROVAL) 51,616,685.00

CONTRACT TIME TO BE INCREASED/DECREASED BY {0) DAYS

This change order will be authenticated by endorsement of this quote & agreement on net 30 day payment upon compietion of work or official
hre v 1 Tl by Contractor, The following cenditions shall apply: (1) NA

' ~ /

e ) f ;
.W.W,Wwdé{ M

Topy Rlisoee
KL Enterprises, lm:
General Manager

g Accepted By,




SNTERPRISES, ING.

COLLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

FEBRUARY 20, 212
Change for

COST BREAKDOWN REFLECTING ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR ADDED SCOPE 1N
SUDGE'S BUITES,

Job Ne. #1592600 - 104
Changs No. 081
Bulletin JUDGE _SUTES

Bubmitted To

TURNER CONSTRUCTION
2001 N LAMAR STE 100
DALLAS, TX, 75202

Afn JOHN LEOS

Materst Cost

43.00 SUPERINTENDANT
4465 FOREMAN

38,80 JOURNEYMAN
3400 APPRENTICE

10,786 5%
1E.24 20%
215.24 40%
21524 40%
Equipment Rendal (Manliin
Subicial
103.0% Overhead And Profi
PP Bond
Total Add/Deduct 1563438

RO k]

£

KL ENTERPRISES, INC,

Tony Moore

General Manager




WL ENTERPRISES, ING
SN OO COLURTHOURE
FERRUARY 20, 2012

CORT BREAKDOWN REFLECTING ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR ADDED SCOPE INJUDGE'S SUITED

Fg
AL




?C pe 701
Crosstex Mechanical Contractors, Ine. P ES ti ma te

1230 Country Bend Dr.
Raufman, TX 75142 Date Estimate #
Brian Bowman 2/28/2012 321
M-36066
Name / Address
Turner Construction Company
Project

Collin County Court...

Description Qty Cost Total

Judges Suite change pricing (sec additional drawing for

clarification)

Relrigerator box and parts i 105.24 105.24
Refrigerator box & final connect labor 4 33.00 132.00
Domestic water material 242.08 242.08
Domestic water labor 212 33.00 699.60
Insulation material 84.80 84.80
Insulation labor 4.8 31.90 153.12
Hanger device material 27.65 27.65
Hanger device labor 4.25 33.00 140023
Engneering/Investigation/Inspection 3 63.44 507.52
Office 1 72.50 72.50

Inclusions: Per attached drawing

Exclusions:
Work not shown on attached
Woark deviation from attached
Work other than plumbing
Patching
Painting

e CHANGE ORDER -~

Febraary 29, 2012

> Increased quantity of Testing from 2 to 8. Increased price of
Testing from $66.00 to $507.52. Changed description of Testing.
(+§441.52)

Total change to estimate +$441.52

Texas State Board of Plumbing Examiners
929 Tiast 41st Street Total $2.164.76
Austin. TX 7R75L. {S0MRBAS-Q5R4

Customer Signature




‘% WATER LINE THoR H

"B W‘ﬁ phides Elor GINK
e bocanon st (ehPIED Fon Cofeee ;m%w)

L3 Tae 1Y26w bE & BAN
V2 LINE DoNN LN NOok~
i WA To Guy GAEY

£ RE?&ISE&&«T&!& BoX.

EiE o] [APPURNCE  FINAL
CoNNEeDoN ONL?‘)

Ve whATEL LINE THioUSA
il wolie Fom SINKL To

Lro{/}rfi.o;d < thown
(campED FoN CoFFEE INSTALLEE-)

This is the: proposed electrical changes to the Judges

i ,,N

i




